
Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 103 Steven QUINE/Richard SKINNER E Mitsubisihi Lancer Evo 6 2:25:14.7 1
2 102 Nigel CANNELL/Michaela CANNELL E Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:26:00.0 0:45.3 2
3 104 George COLLISTER/Janet CRAINE E Mitsubishi Evo III 2:28:02.2 2:47.5 3

Class A

1 129 David JONES/Andrew COWLEY A Vauxhall Nova 2:55:42.4 19
2 140 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER A Nissan Micra 2:58:23.8 2:41.4 20
3 135 Renaud BRONKART/Martine VICTOR A Nissan Micra 3:17:46.7 22:04.3 23

Class B

1 121 Stuart BAINBROUGH/Chris HEYES B Vauxhall Nova 2:41:52.9 10
2 124 Ian CHADWICK/Stephen QUIN B Honda Civic Ek 4 2:50:57.7 9:04.8 16

Class C

1 114 Andrew HOLMES/Stephen FOX C Vauxhall Astra Sport 2:43:46.5 11
2 136 Mark DAVENPORT/Andrew MOORE C Vauxhall Astra 2:44:34.8 0:48.3 12
3 134 Geoff WRIGHT/Chris SANDERSON C Nissan Almera Kit Car 2:50:43.0 6:56.5 15

Class D

1 113 Kex WALKER/Dannii MATTHEWS D BMW 325 2:40:34.0 9
2 118 Hugh JONES/Llion WILLIAMS D Ford Escort 2:45:29.0 4:55.0 14
3 139 Matthew CARTER/Mark COLLISTER D Ford Escort Mk 1 2:55:01.7 14:27.7 18

Class E

1 107 Sean KELLY/Emma KENNAUGH E Mitsubishi Evo 7 2:28:38.4 4
2 111 Aaron NEWBY/Rob FAGG E Subaru Impreza N11 2:28:53.9 0:15.5 5
3 105 Andrew LEECE/Graham FARGHER E Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:29:15.8 0:37.4 6

Class J2b

1 133 David JONES/Glyn PRICE J2b BMW E30 2:52:12.3 17

Award - Best Mixed Crew

1 102 Nigel CANNELL/Michaela CANNELL E Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:26:00.0 2

Award - Best Lady Driver

No finisher eligible

Award - Star of the Rally

Byron Mercer

Award - Spirit of the Rally

Anna McCanney and Adam Warburton
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 103 Steven QUINE/Richard SKINNER E 1 Mitsubisihi Lancer Evo 6 2:25:14.7 2:25:14.7
2 102 Nigel CANNELL/Michaela CANNELL E 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:26:00.0 2:26:00.0 0:45.3 
3 104 George COLLISTER/Janet CRAINE E 3 Mitsubishi Evo III 2:28:02.2 2:28:02.2 2:47.5 
4 107 Sean KELLY/Emma KENNAUGH E 4 Mitsubishi Evo 7 2:28:38.4 2:28:38.4 3:23.7 
5 111 Aaron NEWBY/Rob FAGG E 5 Subaru Impreza N11 2:28:53.9 2:28:53.9 3:39.2 
6 105 Andrew LEECE/Graham FARGHER E 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:29:15.8 2:29:15.8 4:01.1 
7 110 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS E 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:36:56.2 2:36:56.2 11:41.5 
8 119 David CRAINE/David RAWLING E 8 Ford Escort Cosworth 2:37:18.6 2:37:18.6 12:03.9 
9 113 Kex WALKER/Dannii MATTHEWS D 1 BMW 325 2:40:34.0 2:40:34.0 15:19.3 
10 121 Stuart BAINBROUGH/Chris HEYES B 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:41:52.9 2:41:52.9 16:38.2 
11 114 Andrew HOLMES/Stephen FOX C 1 Vauxhall Astra Sport 2:43:46.5 2:43:46.5 18:31.8 
12 136 Mark DAVENPORT/Andrew MOORE C 2 Vauxhall Astra 2:44:34.8 2:44:34.8 19:20.1 
13 126 Kevin JEFFRAY/Joe PARSONS E 9 Subaru Legacy 2:45:01.8 2:45:01.8 19:47.1 
14 118 Hugh JONES/Llion WILLIAMS D 2 Ford Escort 2:45:29.0 2:45:29.0 20:14.3 
15 134 Geoff WRIGHT/Chris SANDERSON C 3 Nissan Almera Kit Car 2:50:43.0 2:50:43.0 25:28.3 
16 124 Ian CHADWICK/Stephen QUIN B 2 Honda Civic Ek 4 2:50:57.7 2:50:57.7 25:43.0 
17 133 David JONES/Glyn PRICE J2b 1 BMW E30 2:52:12.3 2:52:12.3 26:57.6 
18 139 Matthew CARTER/Mark COLLISTER D 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 2:55:01.7 2:55:01.7 29:47.0 
19 129 David JONES/Andrew COWLEY A 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:55:42.4 2:55:42.4 30:27.7 
20 140 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER A 2 Nissan Micra 2:58:23.8 2:58:23.8 33:09.1 
21 128 Kevin CHARLES/Angus WILLIAMS C 4 Ford Fiesta ST 2:59:05.4 2:59:05.4 33:50.7 
22 146 Chris REYNOLDS/Rob CALLIN E 10 Subaru Impreza 3:00:24.0 2:00.0 3:02:24.0 37:09.3 
23 135 Renaud BRONKART/Martine VICTOR A 3 Nissan Micra 3:13:46.7 4:00.0 3:17:46.7 52:32.0 
24 144 Nigel CORDWELL/Byron MERCER A 4 Rover Mini 35 4:55:30.8 1:30.0 4:57:00.8 151:46.1 
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

101 Fuchs Titan Race & Frank Bird Poultry
Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK E Ford Focus 07 WRC Went off - SS20

102 2 Star Services
Nigel CANNELL/Michaela CANNELL E 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:26:00.0 2:26:00.0 0:45.3 

103 1 A-dore, Mann Construction, First Choice Windows
Steven QUINE/Richard SKINNER E 1 Mitsubisihi Lancer Evo 6 2:25:14.7 2:25:14.7

104 3 George COLLISTER/Janet CRAINE E 3 Mitsubishi Evo III 2:28:02.2 2:28:02.2 2:47.5 
105 6 Fargher's Newsagent Ltd

Andrew LEECE/Graham FARGHER E 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:29:15.8 2:29:15.8 4:01.1 
106 Pokerstars

Steve COLLEY/Mark RODMAN E Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 Stopped SS6
107 4 Sean KELLY/Emma KENNAUGH E 4 Mitsubishi Evo 7 2:28:38.4 2:28:38.4 3:23.7 
108 Raymotors oF Ramsey Ltd

Martyn JONES/David RADCLIFFE B Vauxhall Nova GSI Stopped SS18
110 7 Kumho Tyres, Uniconn, Morrison Trailers

John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS E 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:36:56.2 2:36:56.2 11:41.5 
111 5 TEG Sport/Pirelli/Wiseman Dairies

Aaron NEWBY/Rob FAGG E 5 Subaru Impreza N11 2:28:53.9 2:28:53.9 3:39.2 
112 S E Oil Heating/Nobles Garage

Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON C Vauxhall Astra Lost front wheel - SS17
113 9 Kex WALKER/Dannii MATTHEWS D 1 BMW 325 2:40:34.0 2:40:34.0 15:19.3 
114 11 Premier HGV & IoM Event Services Ltd

Andrew HOLMES/Stephen FOX C 1 Vauxhall Astra Sport 2:43:46.5 2:43:46.5 18:31.8 
115 Feltons Ironmongers, Ramsey

Guy SIMPKISS/Debbie PARRY C Vauxhall Astra Mechanical - SS2
116 Rallytech.com/Giles Philips M/S

John "RIC"WOOD/Andy BARNARD E Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4.5 Off road SS22 Finish
117 GOS Heating Ltd/Myerscough Motorsports College

Peter JACKSON/James WHITAKER D Ford Escort (modern spec) Broken oil cooler - SS15
118 14 Hugh JONES/Llion WILLIAMS D 2 Ford Escort 2:45:29.0 2:45:29.0 20:14.3 
119 8 David CRAINE/David RAWLING E 8 Ford Escort Cosworth 2:37:18.6 2:37:18.6 12:03.9 
121 10 Stuart BAINBROUGH/Chris HEYES B 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:41:52.9 2:41:52.9 16:38.2 
122 Dalby Developments, MCS, McKenna Joinery

Walter BRIDSON/Martin BURNS C Vauxhall Corsa Stopped SS6
123 Dean QUAYLE/Barrie FORD B Peugeot 106 Destroyed the diff - SS7
124 16 Ian CHADWICK/Stephen QUIN B 2 Honda Civic Ek 4 2:50:57.7 2:50:57.7 25:43.0 
126 13 Yorkshire Sound Service

Kevin JEFFRAY/Joe PARSONS E 9 Subaru Legacy 2:45:01.8 2:45:01.8 19:47.1 
127 Myerscough College Motorsport

John RICHARDSON/Eric WILCOCKSON D Ford Escort Mk 2 Throttle cable - SS26
128 21 Tobermory Campsite/KJ Charles Haulage

Kevin CHARLES/Angus WILLIAMS C 4 Ford Fiesta ST 2:59:05.4 2:59:05.4 33:50.7 
129 19 Omega Electrical/Andre & Edit Aubert, Switzerland

David JONES/Andrew COWLEY A 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:55:42.4 2:55:42.4 30:27.7 
131 ProFlex Suspension Clitheroe, Douglas Signs

Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Kevin BARDON E Subaru Impreza Diff blown - SS21
132 Clwydian Cars

Myf OWEN/Baz GREEN E Mitsubishi Evo 7 Bent front wishbone & steering-SS17
133 17 GJ Price Transport

David JONES/Glyn PRICE J2b 1 BMW E30 2:52:12.3 2:52:12.3 26:57.6 
134 15 Geoff WRIGHT/Chris SANDERSON C 3 Nissan Almera Kit Car 2:50:43.0 2:50:43.0 25:28.3 
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

135 23 Renaud Racing Team
Renaud BRONKART/Martine VICTOR A 3 Nissan Micra 3:13:46.7 4:00.0 3:17:46.7 52:32.0 

136 12 Mark DAVENPORT/Andrew MOORE C 2 Vauxhall Astra 2:44:34.8 2:44:34.8 19:20.1 
137 Davisions Ice Cream

Ian DAVISON/Cara BOALCH A Vauxhall Corsa OTL
138 Colin HOPE/Nick PATRICK A Proton Satria Clutch - MC7
139 18 Matthew CARTER/Mark COLLISTER D 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 2:55:01.7 2:55:01.7 29:47.0 
140 20 Questmead, 710 (Fuchs Titan Race)

Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER A 2 Nissan Micra 2:58:23.8 2:58:23.8 33:09.1 
141 Competition Parks UK/Turner Timing

Russell SMITH/Dan HARRISON A Peugeot 205 Blown engine - SS12
142 Chris STEWART/Steven ROUGH B BMW Mini Cooper Did not restart - MC7
143 Falcon Auto Centre

Peter EATON/David TURNER C Ford Fiesta Driveshaft - SS21
144 24 Nigel CORDWELL/Byron MERCER A 4 Rover Mini 35 4:55:30.8 1:30.0 4:57:00.8 151:46.1 
145 Steven Ormond SMITH/Michael McEVOY B Citroen Saxo VTS Retired
146 22 Riverside Furniture

Chris REYNOLDS/Rob CALLIN E 10 Subaru Impreza 3:00:24.0 2:00.0 3:02:24.0 37:09.3 
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Villa Marina 1

SS 2

Begoade

SS 3
Baldromma 'B'

SS 4

Villa Marina 2

SS 5
Sulby Waterworks

SS 6

Slimm God 1

SS 7
Port e Vullen 1

SS 8

Gibdale 1

SS 9
Chibbanagh 'A'

SS 10

Staarvey 1

SS 11
Sllim God 2

101 Paul BIRD E 1:16.6 2:16.2 2:47.4 1:19.1 3:12.5 14:09.0 6:10.3 2:02.2 9:29.5 6:40.9 9:55.1 
102 Nigel CANNELL E 1:17.5 2:22.8 2:54.0 1:14.1 3:31.3 10:39.3 6:17.4 2:13.1 9:53.5 6:43.3 10:28.4 
103 Steven QUINE E 1:25.2 2:29.1 2:55.1 1:17.9 3:32.9 10:57.9 6:22.6 2:13.5 10:03.2 6:47.5 10:48.5 
104 George COLLISTER E 1:23.7 2:30.1 3:15.0 1:25.2 3:32.0 11:04.4 6:33.2 2:14.8 10:02.4 6:51.2 10:58.1 
105 Andrew LEECE E 1:20.8 2:28.0 2:57.9 1:17.9 3:23.7 11:03.0 10:07.0 2:15.8 10:00.8 6:43.6 10:48.9 
106 Steve COLLEY E 1:17.9 2:25.2 2:52.2 1:14.4 3:26.6 11:09.6 6:51.1 2:20.6 10:25.3 7:17.7 Stopped SS6

107 Sean KELLY E 1:23.2 2:32.2 2:57.1 1:22.6 3:42.5 11:00.6 6:55.3 2:16.9 10:06.7 6:49.2 10:48.5 
108 Martyn JONES B 1:22.0 2:35.7 2:51.6 1:18.9 3:29.2 11:26.4 7:45.0 12:29.0 21:04.1 17:25.6 21:46.1 
110 John MORRISON E 2:00.0 2:41.2 3:19.0 2:00.0 3:41.4 11:24.8 6:51.1 2:19.1 10:41.4 7:17.0 11:10.0 
111 Aaron NEWBY E  1:25.2 2:47.7 3:19.2 1:21.3 3:40.4 11:19.6 6:46.4 2:19.6 10:27.8 7:02.4 10:43.3 
112 Stuart EGGLESTONE C 1:34.8 2:50.9 3:30.1 1:29.7 3:40.6 11:26.1 6:47.8 2:17.3 10:38.9 7:18.9 11:18.4 
113 Kex WALKER D 1:25.9 3:19.9 3:15.2 1:25.7 3:37.4 11:44.0 6:51.8 2:21.7 10:44.4 7:18.5 11:29.3 
114 Andrew HOLMES C  1:25.9 2:40.1 3:18.4 1:32.3 3:45.0 12:02.6 7:11.9 2:28.6 11:02.4 7:37.5 11:57.2 
115 Guy SIMPKISS C  1:25.9 Mechanical - SS2
116 John "RIC"WOOD E 2:00.0 2:59.4 3:27.3 1:30.6 4:09.1 12:06.8 7:25.4 2:29.0 11:25.6 7:58.3 11:51.4 
117 Peter JACKSON D 1:27.7 2:33.9 3:12.8 1:23.9 3:35.0 11:23.2 6:36.7 2:19.1 10:32.9 7:13.5 11:00.0 
118 Hugh JONES D 2:00.0 2:52.6 3:26.2 1:30.5 3:56.5 12:16.5 7:17.5 2:27.4 11:27.9 7:48.5 11:45.9 
119 David CRAINE E 2:00.0 2:49.2 3:15.2 1:31.3 3:45.2 11:51.1 6:57.2 2:31.7 11:04.5 7:09.6 11:32.7 
121 Stuart BAINBROUGH B  1:33.2 2:42.7 3:03.8 1:27.4 3:43.4 12:07.5 7:01.5 2:29.0 11:04.1 7:25.6 11:53.4 
122 Walter BRIDSON C  1:33.2 2:37.8 3:07.4 1:25.0 3:44.2 Stopped SS6
123 Dean QUAYLE B 1:31.6 3:04.3 3:35.4 1:30.2 4:09.2 13:02.7 Destroyed the diff - SS7
124 Ian CHADWICK B 1:26.8 2:48.1 3:16.3 1:26.5 3:49.9 11:52.9 7:04.1 2:30.3 20:00.0 7:33.3 11:46.1 
126 Kevin JEFFRAY E 1:28.3 2:57.9 3:24.4 1:23.5 3:53.3 12:14.7 7:10.6 2:28.5 11:05.3 7:35.4 11:56.0 
127 John RICHARDSON D 1:24.8 2:40.1 3:12.1 1:23.2 3:44.9 12:19.8 7:51.0 2:27.7 11:22.7 7:41.9 12:08.6 
128 Kevin CHARLES C 1:50.1 3:16.4 3:53.0 1:35.9 3:59.4 13:13.4 8:00.7 2:35.8 11:58.6 8:41.2 13:10.8 
129 David JONES A 2:00.0 3:08.0 3:39.0 1:48.7 4:02.3 12:46.3 7:37.0 2:39.1 12:00.0 8:02.6 12:44.2 
131 Malcolm MAWDSLEY E 11:16.6 12:16.2 12:47.4 11:14.1 3:51.2 12:45.9 7:09.1 2:26.7 11:16.2 7:47.2 11:47.0 
132 Myf OWEN E 1:38.1 3:09.4 3:40.7 1:42.4 3:43.9 11:36.0 7:02.6 2:28.1 11:43.0 7:39.4 12:00.8 
133 David JONES J2b 1:40.8 3:07.3 3:41.2 1:34.3 4:13.3 12:38.2 7:33.5 2:32.1 11:41.4 7:50.4 12:36.9 
134 Geoff WRIGHT C 1:39.9 3:15.6 3:46.3 1:28.5 3:54.1 12:31.2 7:26.7 2:30.7 11:46.1 8:03.7 12:32.6 
135 Renaud BRONKART A 1:49.6 3:17.3 3:43.2 1:34.5 4:29.6 14:37.5 8:46.8 2:59.8 13:46.6 9:03.7 14:09.1 
136 Mark DAVENPORT C 1:46.6 3:05.7 3:33.2 1:32.4 3:51.1 12:08.5 7:19.7 2:32.0 11:12.0 7:53.3 11:58.7 
137 Ian DAVISON A 2:00.0 3:48.8 4:00.0 1:59.2 4:30.4 14:51.6 8:38.3 2:56.1 13:21.9 8:46.4 14:15.6 
138 Colin HOPE A 1:56.9 3:02.0 3:43.5 1:39.3 3:55.0 12:16.2 7:26.1 2:32.1 11:48.0 Clutch - MC7
139 Matthew CARTER D 1:32.9 3:14.5 4:00.0 1:31.9 4:10.6 12:46.1 7:36.4 2:34.4 11:49.5 8:13.8 12:58.2 
140 Stephen BROWN A 1:41.2 3:16.0 3:44.4 1:38.3 4:05.3 13:17.2 7:52.2 2:42.2 11:58.4 8:16.3 13:04.0 
141 Russell SMITH A 1:38.1 3:11.5 3:30.7 1:37.3 4:20.4 13:46.2 7:59.8 2:41.0 12:15.4 8:20.7 12:55.9 
142 Chris STEWART B 1:54.8 3:11.3 3:39.7 1:35.7 4:10.5 13:12.1 9:14.4 2:47.4 Did not restart - MC7
143 Peter EATON C 2:00.0 3:27.8 3:58.1 2:00.0 4:32.6 14:40.9 8:39.7 3:04.6 14:05.3 9:25.8 14:20.6 
144 Nigel CORDWELL A  1:41.2 3:28.7 4:00.0 1:41.6 4:30.8 22:00.0 17:26.1 12:32.1 21:48.0 18:02.6 22:44.2 
145 S SMITH B 1:56.3 3:10.6 3:38.9 1:39.5 4:04.6 21:26.4 17:01.5 12:29.0 21:04.1 17:25.6 21:46.1 
146 Chris REYNOLDS E 1:43.7 3:27.8 3:41.2 1:36.2 4:14.3 13:14.2 8:06.6 2:47.0 12:44.7 8:13.1 13:20.9 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 12
Port e Vullen 2

SS 13

Castletown Mooar

SS 14
Castle - Rushen

SS 15

Gibdale 2

SS 16
Chibbanagh 'B'

SS 17

Snuff the Wind 1

SS 18
.179 (1)

SS 19

5 Tons Bridge

SS 20
Kella 1

SS 21

Llim Repap

SS 22
Snuff the Wind 2

101 Paul BIRD E 5:56.9 1:43.7 4:42.9 2:06.5 9:27.1 3:42.9 10:04.0 4:03.1 Went off - SS20
102 Nigel CANNELL E 6:19.3 1:52.1 5:02.5 2:14.2 9:48.1 3:51.8 10:40.8 4:17.1 10:31.1 8:09.7 3:46.2 
103 Steven QUINE E 6:26.1 1:55.5 5:06.9 2:15.7 9:55.6 3:52.5 10:42.2 4:20.1 10:43.7 8:15.2 3:48.1 
104 George COLLISTER E 6:22.6 1:59.4 5:16.3 2:18.8 9:56.6 3:56.5 10:34.3 4:30.4 10:59.5 8:32.6 4:04.7 
105 Andrew LEECE E 6:19.6 1:54.9 5:00.9 2:22.2 9:56.9 3:57.4 10:44.3 4:15.8 11:03.5 8:19.1 3:50.9 
106 Steve COLLEY E Stopped SS6
107 Sean KELLY E 6:35.8 2:02.2 5:18.5 2:21.1 10:03.5 3:50.6 10:57.6 4:35.2 11:06.2 8:34.6 3:45.6 
108 Martyn JONES B 17:02.5 12:03.6 15:35.3 12:46.2 21:21.0 4:29.2 Stopped SS18
110 John MORRISON E 6:43.6 2:03.7 5:31.1 2:27.9 11:03.4 4:15.2 11:19.1 4:33.8 11:21.1 9:06.7 4:05.2 
111 Aaron NEWBY E 6:31.3 1:55.0 5:06.4 2:20.1 10:05.3 3:52.3 10:47.5 4:16.7 11:03.1 8:26.4 3:50.3 
112 Stuart EGGLESTONE C 6:44.0 2:00.5 5:19.0 2:22.1 10:38.8 Lost front wheel - SS17
113 Kex WALKER D 6:45.5 2:02.9 5:22.2 2:29.0 10:43.5 4:09.5 11:22.3 4:36.8 16:21.2 8:41.4 4:02.9 
114 Andrew HOLMES C 7:12.3 2:04.4 5:48.6 2:41.0 11:29.9 4:27.7 12:03.1 4:49.8 12:15.3 9:27.7 4:23.9 
115 Guy SIMPKISS C Mechanical - SS2
116 John "RIC"WOOD E 7:08.6 2:10.0 5:45.4 2:35.1 11:10.6 4:24.7 12:03.0 4:46.7 12:17.7 9:36.4 Off road SS22 Finish

117 Peter JACKSON D 6:28.3 2:00.1 5:22.4 Broken oil cooler - SS15
118 Hugh JONES D 7:05.0 2:04.6 5:42.8 2:46.8 11:23.0 4:37.1 12:07.0 4:44.6 12:11.5 9:19.6 4:26.5 
119 David CRAINE E 6:54.7 2:00.3 5:35.6 2:29.8 10:46.3 4:11.3 11:20.3 4:41.6 11:29.4 8:55.0 4:04.9 
121 Stuart BAINBROUGH B 7:02.5 2:03.6 5:58.8 2:56.4 12:17.9 4:14.5 11:32.9 4:43.1 11:58.3 9:03.6 4:11.4 
122 Walter BRIDSON C Stopped SS6
123 Dean QUAYLE B Destroyed the diff - SS7
124 Ian CHADWICK B 7:05.2 2:08.1 5:35.3 2:36.2 11:21.0 4:22.3 12:13.6 4:52.1 12:05.3 9:14.3 4:20.2 
126 Kevin JEFFRAY E 7:08.4 2:08.4 5:55.8 2:43.6 11:23.8 4:21.3 11:22.0 5:04.0  13:16.8 9:32.5 4:23.3 
127 John RICHARDSON D 7:07.2 2:00.2 5:35.1 2:41.3 11:14.3 4:30.8 12:17.0 4:42.1 12:04.8 9:24.8 4:20.5 
128 Kevin CHARLES C 7:57.1 2:16.0 6:12.5 2:53.6 12:26.8 4:54.5 13:13.5 5:03.6 13:16.8 10:12.1 4:47.4 
129 David JONES A 7:44.0 2:16.2 6:07.1 2:45.2 13:15.0 4:25.8 12:23.8 5:09.9 12:41.2 9:33.1 6:15.4 
131 Malcolm MAWDSLEY E 7:00.7 2:08.4 5:40.8 2:45.2 11:27.2 4:27.6 12:11.4 4:56.7 12:04.3 Diff blown - SS21
132 Myf OWEN E 7:18.0 2:07.8 5:46.8 2:34.7 11:23.3 Bent front wishbone & steering-SS17
133 David JONES J2b 7:37.4 2:11.2 6:04.4 2:47.9 12:47.0 4:36.2 12:31.5 5:02.4 12:37.1 9:15.0 4:38.9 
134 Geoff WRIGHT C 7:15.5 2:06.7 5:41.7 2:39.4 11:32.7 4:42.4 12:17.8 4:47.9 12:38.6 9:55.9 4:34.9 
135 Renaud BRONKART A 8:33.7 2:24.9 6:43.9 3:07.2 14:04.5 5:18.5 14:01.8 5:43.3  13:16.8 11:21.9 5:07.7 
136 Mark DAVENPORT C 7:08.6 2:11.2 5:46.1 2:39.4 11:17.3 4:24.4 11:34.9 4:43.5 12:28.4 9:27.8 4:21.1 
137 Ian DAVISON A 8:23.7 2:25.3 6:43.4 3:09.4 13:27.6 5:23.1 14:04.7 9:00.0  13:16.8 15:00.0 7:00.0 
138 Colin HOPE A Clutch - MC7
139 Matthew CARTER D 7:41.9 2:08.5 5:58.5 2:54.1 12:52.4 4:30.3 12:09.0 5:12.7 12:57.1 10:11.7 4:27.1 
140 Stephen BROWN A 7:48.3 2:14.8 6:14.2 2:59.5 12:53.0 4:44.2 12:42.0 5:03.8 13:08.5 10:31.6 4:50.5 
141 Russell SMITH A Blown engine - SS12
142 Chris STEWART B Did not restart - MC7
143 Peter EATON C 8:42.9 2:32.4 6:45.9 3:05.8 13:49.5 5:16.9 14:10.0 5:46.7 14:26.8 Driveshaft - SS21
144 Nigel CORDWELL A 17:44.0 12:14.8 16:07.1 12:45.2 22:53.0 5:34.0 14:52.6 5:41.5  13:16.8  11:21.9 5:23.9 
145 S SMITH B 17:02.5 12:03.6 15:35.3 12:46.2 21:21.0 4:53.8 12:52.9 5:06.9  13:16.8 Retired
146 Chris REYNOLDS E 7:50.2 2:19.9 6:43.8 3:02.0 13:28.2 4:40.1 12:52.4 5:13.5 13:07.9 10:05.8 4:35.8 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
Issued at 19:30 on 22 September 2012 6 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 23
.179 (2)

SS 24

Staarvey 2

SS 25
Kella 2

SS 26

Classic

Penalties

101 Paul BIRD E Went off - SS20
102 Nigel CANNELL E 0:00.0 7:07.4 0:00.0 14:45.0 
103 Steven QUINE E 0:00.0 6:45.5 0:00.0 12:14.2 
104 George COLLISTER E 0:00.0 6:53.8 0:00.0 12:46.6 
105 Andrew LEECE E 0:00.0 6:42.4 0:00.0 12:20.5 
106 Steve COLLEY E Stopped SS6
107 Sean KELLY E 0:00.0 6:49.2 0:00.0 12:43.5 
108 Martyn JONES B Stopped SS18
110 John MORRISON E 0:00.0 7:22.3 0:00.0 13:38.1 
111 Aaron NEWBY E 0:00.0 6:45.5 0:00.0 12:41.1 
112 Stuart EGGLESTONE C Lost front wheel - SS17
113 Kex WALKER D 0:00.0 7:18.5 0:00.0 13:04.5 
114 Andrew HOLMES C 0:00.0 7:46.4 0:00.0 14:14.5 
115 Guy SIMPKISS C Mechanical - SS2
116 John "RIC"WOOD E Off road SS22 Finish
117 Peter JACKSON D Broken oil cooler - SS15
118 Hugh JONES D 0:00.0 7:39.7 0:00.0 14:31.3 
119 David CRAINE E 0:00.0 7:03.9 0:00.0 13:17.8 
121 Stuart BAINBROUGH B 0:00.0 7:27.6 0:00.0 13:50.7 
122 Walter BRIDSON C Stopped SS6
123 Dean QUAYLE B Destroyed the diff - SS7
124 Ian CHADWICK B 0:00.0 7:29.1 0:00.0 14:00.7 
126 Kevin JEFFRAY E 0:00.0 7:47.8 0:00.0 14:16.2 
127 John RICHARDSON D 0:00.0 7:26.2 0:00.0 Throttle cable - SS26

128 Kevin CHARLES C 0:00.0 8:15.5 0:00.0 15:20.7 
129 David JONES A 0:00.0 7:59.1 0:00.0 14:39.4 
131 Malcolm MAWDSLEY E Diff blown - SS21
132 Myf OWEN E Bent front wishbone & steering-SS17
133 David JONES J2b 0:00.0 7:53.1 0:00.0 15:00.8 
134 Geoff WRIGHT C 0:00.0 8:17.2 0:00.0 15:16.9 
135 Renaud BRONKART A 0:00.0 8:56.3 0:00.0 16:48.5 4:00.0 
136 Mark DAVENPORT C 0:00.0 7:42.6 0:00.0 13:56.3 
137 Ian DAVISON A 0:00.0 12:23.1 0:00.0 23:00.0 OTL
138 Colin HOPE A Clutch - MC7
139 Matthew CARTER D 0:00.0 8:09.0 0:00.0 15:21.1 
140 Stephen BROWN A 0:00.0 8:02.8 0:00.0 15:35.1 
141 Russell SMITH A Blown engine - SS12
142 Chris STEWART B Did not restart - MC7
143 Peter EATON C Driveshaft - SS21
144 Nigel CORDWELL A 0:00.0 9:37.3 0:00.0 18:03.4 1:30.0 
145 S SMITH B Retired
146 Chris REYNOLDS E 0:00.0 7:59.7 0:00.0 15:15.0 2:00.0 
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A

1 129 David JONES/Andrew COWLEY A 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:55:42.4 2:55:42.4
2 140 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER A 2 Nissan Micra 2:58:23.8 2:58:23.8 2:41.4 
3 135 Renaud BRONKART/Martine VICTOR A 3 Nissan Micra 3:13:46.7 4:00.0 3:17:46.7 22:04.3 
4 144 Nigel CORDWELL/Byron MERCER A 4 Rover Mini 35 4:55:30.8 1:30.0 4:57:00.8 121:18.4 

Class B

1 121 Stuart BAINBROUGH/Chris HEYES B 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:41:52.9 2:41:52.9
2 124 Ian CHADWICK/Stephen QUIN B 2 Honda Civic Ek 4 2:50:57.7 2:50:57.7 9:04.8 

Class C

1 114 Andrew HOLMES/Stephen FOX C 1 Vauxhall Astra Sport 2:43:46.5 2:43:46.5
2 136 Mark DAVENPORT/Andrew MOORE C 2 Vauxhall Astra 2:44:34.8 2:44:34.8 0:48.3 
3 134 Geoff WRIGHT/Chris SANDERSON C 3 Nissan Almera Kit Car 2:50:43.0 2:50:43.0 6:56.5 
4 128 Kevin CHARLES/Angus WILLIAMS C 4 Ford Fiesta ST 2:59:05.4 2:59:05.4 15:18.9 

Class D

1 113 Kex WALKER/Dannii MATTHEWS D 1 BMW 325 2:40:34.0 2:40:34.0
2 118 Hugh JONES/Llion WILLIAMS D 2 Ford Escort 2:45:29.0 2:45:29.0 4:55.0 
3 139 Matthew CARTER/Mark COLLISTER D 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 2:55:01.7 2:55:01.7 14:27.7 

Class E

1 103 Steven QUINE/Richard SKINNER E 1 Mitsubisihi Lancer Evo 6 2:25:14.7 2:25:14.7
2 102 Nigel CANNELL/Michaela CANNELL E 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:26:00.0 2:26:00.0 0:45.3 
3 104 George COLLISTER/Janet CRAINE E 3 Mitsubishi Evo III 2:28:02.2 2:28:02.2 2:47.5 
4 107 Sean KELLY/Emma KENNAUGH E 4 Mitsubishi Evo 7 2:28:38.4 2:28:38.4 3:23.7 
5 111 Aaron NEWBY/Rob FAGG E 5 Subaru Impreza N11 2:28:53.9 2:28:53.9 3:39.2 
6 105 Andrew LEECE/Graham FARGHER E 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:29:15.8 2:29:15.8 4:01.1 
7 110 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS E 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:36:56.2 2:36:56.2 11:41.5 
8 119 David CRAINE/David RAWLING E 8 Ford Escort Cosworth 2:37:18.6 2:37:18.6 12:03.9 
9 126 Kevin JEFFRAY/Joe PARSONS E 9 Subaru Legacy 2:45:01.8 2:45:01.8 19:47.1 
10 146 Chris REYNOLDS/Rob CALLIN E 10 Subaru Impreza 3:00:24.0 2:00.0 3:02:24.0 37:09.3 

Class J2b

1 133 David JONES/Glyn PRICE J2b 1 BMW E30 2:52:12.3 2:52:12.3
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

135 Renaud BRONKART/Martine VICTOR A TC3 Early at  TC3 1:00.0 
RG1 IN Early at  RG1 IN 3:00.0 4:00.0 

137 Ian DAVISON/Cara BOALCH A TC3 Early at  TC3 1:00.0 1:00.0 

144 Nigel CORDWELL/Byron MERCER A MC7 Early at  MC7 0:30.0 
TC26 Early at  TC26 1:00.0 1:30.0 

145 Steven Ormond SMITH/Michael McEVOY B TC17 Early at  TC17 2:00.0 2:00.0 

146 Chris REYNOLDS/Rob CALLIN E MC1 Late at MC1 1:40.0 
MC7 Late at MC7 0:20.0 2:00.0 
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
18 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

101 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK E Ford Focus 07 WRC 20 Went off - SS20
106 Steve COLLEY/Mark RODMAN E Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 11 Stopped SS6
108 Martyn JONES/David RADCLIFFE B Vauxhall Nova GSI 18 Stopped SS18
112 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON C Vauxhall Astra 17 Lost front wheel - SS17
115 Guy SIMPKISS/Debbie PARRY C Vauxhall Astra 2 Mechanical - SS2
116 John "RIC"WOOD/Andy BARNARD E Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4.5 22 Off road SS22 Finish
117 Peter JACKSON/James WHITAKER D Ford Escort (modern spec) 15 Broken oil cooler - SS15
122 Walter BRIDSON/Martin BURNS C Vauxhall Corsa 6 Stopped SS6
123 Dean QUAYLE/Barrie FORD B Peugeot 106 7 Destroyed the diff - SS7
127 John RICHARDSON/Eric WILCOCKSON D Ford Escort Mk 2 26 Throttle cable - SS26
131 Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Kevin BARDON E Subaru Impreza 21 Diff blown - SS21
132 Myf OWEN/Baz GREEN E Mitsubishi Evo 7 17 Bent front wishbone & steering-SS17
137 Ian DAVISON/Cara BOALCH A Vauxhall Corsa OTL
138 Colin HOPE/Nick PATRICK A Proton Satria 10 Clutch - MC7
141 Russell SMITH/Dan HARRISON A Peugeot 205 12 Blown engine - SS12
142 Chris STEWART/Steven ROUGH B BMW Mini Cooper 9 Did not restart - MC7
143 Peter EATON/David TURNER C Ford Fiesta 21 Driveshaft - SS21
145 Steven Ormond SMITH/Michael McEVOY B Citroen Saxo VTS 21 Retired
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Villa Marina 1
Fastest speed 42.34 mph

Length 0.90miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 1:16.6 
102 Cannell 1:17.5 
106 Colley 1:17.9 
105 Leece 1:20.8 
108 Jones 1:22.0 
107 Kelly 1:23.2 
104 Collister 1:23.7 
127 Richardson 1:24.8 

103= Quine 1:25.2 
111= Newby  1:25.2 

SS 2 Begoade
Fastest speed 57.65 mph

Length 2.18miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 2:16.2 
102 Cannell 2:22.8 
106 Colley 2:25.2 
105 Leece 2:28.0 
103 Quine 2:29.1 
104 Collister 2:30.1 
107 Kelly 2:32.2 
117 Jackson 2:33.9 
108 Jones 2:35.7 
122 Bridson 2:37.8 

SS 3 Baldromma 'B'
Fastest speed 48.11 mph

Length 2.24miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 2:47.4 
108 Jones 2:51.6 
106 Colley 2:52.2 
102 Cannell 2:54.0 
103 Quine 2:55.1 
107 Kelly 2:57.1 
105 Leece 2:57.9 
121 Bainbrough 3:03.8 
122 Bridson 3:07.4 
127 Richardson 3:12.1 

SS 4 Villa Marina 2
Fastest speed 43.77 mph

Length 0.90miles
No. Driver Time

102 Cannell 1:14.1 
106 Colley 1:14.4 

103= Quine 1:17.9 
105= Leece 1:17.9 
108 Jones 1:18.9 
101 Bird 1:19.1 
111 Newby 1:21.3 
107 Kelly 1:22.6 
127 Richardson 1:23.2 
126 Jeffray 1:23.5 

SS 5 Sulby Waterworks
Fastest speed 72.05 mph

Length 3.85miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 3:12.5 
105 Leece 3:23.7 
106 Colley 3:26.6 
108 Jones 3:29.2 
102 Cannell 3:31.3 
104 Collister 3:32.0 
103 Quine 3:32.9 
117 Jackson 3:35.0 
113 Walker 3:37.4 
111 Newby 3:40.4 

SS 6 Slimm God 1
Fastest speed 69.70 mph

Length 12.38miles
No. Driver Time

102 Cannell 10:39.3 
103 Quine 10:57.9 
107 Kelly 11:00.6 
105 Leece 11:03.0 
104 Collister 11:04.4 
106 Colley 11:09.6 
111 Newby 11:19.6 
117 Jackson 11:23.2 
110 Morrison 11:24.8 
112 Egglestone 11:26.1 

SS 7 Port e Vullen 1
Fastest speed 63.07 mph

Length 6.49miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 6:10.3 
102 Cannell 6:17.4 
103 Quine 6:22.6 
104 Collister 6:33.2 
117 Jackson 6:36.7 
111 Newby 6:46.4 
112 Egglestone 6:47.8 

106= Colley 6:51.1 
110= Morrison 6:51.1 
113 Walker 6:51.8 

SS 8 Gibdale 1
Fastest speed 73.59 mph

Length 2.50miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 2:02.2 
102 Cannell 2:13.1 
103 Quine 2:13.5 
104 Collister 2:14.8 
105 Leece 2:15.8 
107 Kelly 2:16.9 
112 Egglestone 2:17.3 

110= Morrison 2:19.1 
117= Jackson 2:19.1 
111 Newby 2:19.6 

SS 9 Chibbanagh 'A'
Fastest speed 71.29 mph

Length 11.28miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 9:29.5 
102 Cannell 9:53.5 
105 Leece 10:00.8 
104 Collister 10:02.4 
103 Quine 10:03.2 
107 Kelly 10:06.7 
106 Colley 10:25.3 
111 Newby 10:27.8 
117 Jackson 10:32.9 
112 Egglestone 10:38.9 

SS 10 Staarvey 1
Fastest speed 64.84 mph

Length 7.22miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 6:40.9 
102 Cannell 6:43.3 
105 Leece 6:43.6 
103 Quine 6:47.5 
107 Kelly 6:49.2 
104 Collister 6:51.2 
111 Newby 7:02.4 
119 Craine 7:09.6 
117 Jackson 7:13.5 
110 Morrison 7:17.0 

SS 11 Sllim God 2
Fastest speed 77.85 mph

Length 12.87miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 9:55.1 
102 Cannell 10:28.4 
111 Newby 10:43.3 

103= Quine 10:48.5 
107= Kelly 10:48.5 
105 Leece 10:48.9 
104 Collister 10:58.1 
117 Jackson 11:00.0 
110 Morrison 11:10.0 
112 Egglestone 11:18.4 

SS 12 Port e Vullen 2
Fastest speed 65.43 mph

Length 6.49miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 5:56.9 
102 Cannell 6:19.3 
105 Leece 6:19.6 
104 Collister 6:22.6 
103 Quine 6:26.1 
117 Jackson 6:28.3 
111 Newby 6:31.3 
107 Kelly 6:35.8 
110 Morrison 6:43.6 
112 Egglestone 6:44.0 

SS 13 Castletown Mooar
Fastest speed 62.13 mph

Length 1.79miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 1:43.7 
102 Cannell 1:52.1 
105 Leece 1:54.9 
111 Newby 1:55.0 
103 Quine 1:55.5 
104 Collister 1:59.4 
117 Jackson 2:00.1 
127 Richardson 2:00.2 
119 Craine 2:00.3 
112 Egglestone 2:00.5 

SS 14 Castle - Rushen
Fastest speed 63.49 mph

Length 4.99miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 4:42.9 
105 Leece 5:00.9 
102 Cannell 5:02.5 
111 Newby 5:06.4 
103 Quine 5:06.9 
104 Collister 5:16.3 
107 Kelly 5:18.5 
112 Egglestone 5:19.0 
113 Walker 5:22.2 
117 Jackson 5:22.4 

SS 15 Gibdale 2
Fastest speed 71.09 mph

Length 2.50miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 2:06.5 
102 Cannell 2:14.2 
103 Quine 2:15.7 
104 Collister 2:18.8 
111 Newby 2:20.1 
107 Kelly 2:21.1 
112 Egglestone 2:22.1 
105 Leece 2:22.2 
110 Morrison 2:27.9 
113 Walker 2:29.0 

SS 16 Chibbanagh 'B'
Fastest speed 68.83 mph

Length 10.84miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 9:27.1 
102 Cannell 9:48.1 
103 Quine 9:55.6 
104 Collister 9:56.6 
105 Leece 9:56.9 
107 Kelly 10:03.5 
111 Newby 10:05.3 
112 Egglestone 10:38.8 
113 Walker 10:43.5 
119 Craine 10:46.3 

SS 17 Snuff the Wind 1
Fastest speed 62.82 mph

Length 3.89miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 3:42.9 
107 Kelly 3:50.6 
102 Cannell 3:51.8 
111 Newby 3:52.3 
103 Quine 3:52.5 
104 Collister 3:56.5 
105 Leece 3:57.4 
113 Walker 4:09.5 
119 Craine 4:11.3 
121 Bainbrough 4:14.5 

SS 18 .179 (1)
Fastest speed 70.14 mph

Length 11.77miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 10:04.0 
104 Collister 10:34.3 
102 Cannell 10:40.8 
103 Quine 10:42.2 
105 Leece 10:44.3 
111 Newby 10:47.5 
107 Kelly 10:57.6 
110 Morrison 11:19.1 
119 Craine 11:20.3 
126 Jeffray 11:22.0 

SS 19 5 Tons Bridge
Fastest speed 71.87 mph

Length 4.85miles
No. Driver Time

101 Bird 4:03.1 
105 Leece 4:15.8 
111 Newby 4:16.7 
102 Cannell 4:17.1 
103 Quine 4:20.1 
104 Collister 4:30.4 
110 Morrison 4:33.8 
107 Kelly 4:35.2 
113 Walker 4:36.8 
119 Craine 4:41.6 

SS 20 Kella 1
Fastest speed 63.77 mph

Length 11.18miles
No. Driver Time

102 Cannell 10:31.1 
103 Quine 10:43.7 
104 Collister 10:59.5 
111 Newby 11:03.1 
105 Leece 11:03.5 
107 Kelly 11:06.2 
110 Morrison 11:21.1 
119 Craine 11:29.4 
121 Bainbrough 11:58.3 
131 Mawdsley 12:04.3 

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 21 Llim Repap
Fastest speed 63.36 mph

Length 8.62miles
No. Driver Time

102 Cannell 8:09.7 
103 Quine 8:15.2 
105 Leece 8:19.1 
111 Newby 8:26.4 
104 Collister 8:32.6 
107 Kelly 8:34.6 
113 Walker 8:41.4 
119 Craine 8:55.0 
121 Bainbrough 9:03.6 
110 Morrison 9:06.7 

SS 22 Snuff the Wind 2
Fastest speed 62.07 mph

Length 3.89miles
No. Driver Time

107 Kelly 3:45.6 
102 Cannell 3:46.2 
103 Quine 3:48.1 
111 Newby 3:50.3 
105 Leece 3:50.9 
113 Walker 4:02.9 
104 Collister 4:04.7 
119 Craine 4:04.9 
110 Morrison 4:05.2 
121 Bainbrough 4:11.4 

SS 23 .179 (2)
Bogey 9:25.0 

Length 11.77miles
No. Driver Time

SS 24 Staarvey 2
Fastest speed 64.60 mph

Length 7.22miles
No. Driver Time

105 Leece 6:42.4 
103= Quine 6:45.5 
111= Newby 6:45.5 
107 Kelly 6:49.2 
104 Collister 6:53.8 
119 Craine 7:03.9 
102 Cannell 7:07.4 
113 Walker 7:18.5 
110 Morrison 7:22.3 
127 Richardson 7:26.2 

SS 25 Kella 2
Bogey 8:57.0 

Length 11.18miles
No. Driver Time

SS 26 Classic
Fastest speed 65.08 mph

Length 13.27miles
No. Driver Time

103 Quine 12:14.2 
105 Leece 12:20.5 
111 Newby 12:41.1 
107 Kelly 12:43.5 
104 Collister 12:46.6 
113 Walker 13:04.5 
119 Craine 13:17.8 
110 Morrison 13:38.1 
121 Bainbrough 13:50.7 
136 Davenport 13:56.3 
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Villa Marina 1
Tarmac

Length 0.90miles
No. Driver Total

101 Bird 0:01:16.6
102 Cannell 0:01:17.5
106 Colley 0:01:17.9
105 Leece 0:01:20.8
108 Jones 0:01:22.0
107 Kelly 0:01:23.2
104 Collister 0:01:23.7
127 Richardson 0:01:24.8

103= Quine 0:01:25.2
111= Newby 0:01:25.2

SS 2 Begoade
Tarmac

Length 2.18miles
No. Driver Total

101 Bird 0:03:32.8
102 Cannell 0:03:40.3
106 Colley 0:03:43.1
105 Leece 0:03:48.8
104 Collister 0:03:53.8
103 Quine 0:03:54.3
107 Kelly 0:03:55.4
108 Jones 0:03:57.7
117 Jackson 0:04:01.6
127 Richardson 0:04:04.9

SS 3 Baldromma 'B'
Tarmac

Length 2.24miles
No. Driver Total

101 Bird 0:06:20.2
102 Cannell 0:06:34.3
106 Colley 0:06:35.3
105 Leece 0:06:46.7
108 Jones 0:06:49.3
103 Quine 0:06:49.4
107 Kelly 0:06:52.5
104 Collister 0:07:08.8
117 Jackson 0:07:14.4
127 Richardson 0:07:17.0

SS 4 Villa Marina 2
Tarmac

Length 0.90miles
No. Driver Total

101 Bird 0:07:39.3
102 Cannell 0:07:48.4
106 Colley 0:07:49.7
105 Leece 0:08:04.6
103 Quine 0:08:07.3
108 Jones 0:08:08.2
107 Kelly 0:08:15.1
104 Collister 0:08:34.0
117 Jackson 0:08:38.3
127 Richardson 0:08:40.2

SS 5 Sulby Waterworks
Tarmac

Length 3.85miles
No. Driver Total

101 Bird 0:10:51.8
106 Colley 0:11:16.3
102 Cannell 0:11:19.7
105 Leece 0:11:28.3
108 Jones 0:11:37.4
103 Quine 0:11:40.2
107 Kelly 0:11:57.6
104 Collister 0:12:06.0
117 Jackson 0:12:13.3
127 Richardson 0:12:25.1

SS 6 Slimm God 1
Tarmac

Length 12.38miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 0:21:59.0
106 Colley 0:22:25.9
105 Leece 0:22:31.3
103 Quine 0:22:38.1
107 Kelly 0:22:58.2
108 Jones 0:23:03.8
104 Collister 0:23:10.4
117 Jackson 0:23:36.5
111 Newby 0:23:53.4
112 Egglestone 0:24:32.2

SS 7 Port e Vullen 1
Tarmac

Length 6.49miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 0:28:16.4
103 Quine 0:29:00.7
106 Colley 0:29:17.0
104 Collister 0:29:43.6
107 Kelly 0:29:53.5
117 Jackson 0:30:13.2
111 Newby 0:30:39.8
108 Jones 0:30:48.8
101 Bird 0:31:11.1
112 Egglestone 0:31:20.0

SS 8 Gibdale 1
Tarmac

Length 2.50miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 0:30:29.5
103 Quine 0:31:14.2
106 Colley 0:31:37.6
104 Collister 0:31:58.4
107 Kelly 0:32:10.4
117 Jackson 0:32:32.3
111 Newby 0:32:59.4
101 Bird 0:33:13.3
112 Egglestone 0:33:37.3
113 Walker 0:34:01.6

SS 9 Chibbanagh 'A'
Tarmac

Length 11.28miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 0:40:23.0
103 Quine 0:41:17.4
104 Collister 0:42:00.8
106 Colley 0:42:02.9
107 Kelly 0:42:17.1
101 Bird 0:42:42.8
117 Jackson 0:43:05.2
111 Newby 0:43:27.2
112 Egglestone 0:44:16.2
113 Walker 0:44:46.0

SS 10 Staarvey 1
Tarmac

Length 7.22miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 0:47:06.3
103 Quine 0:48:04.9
104 Collister 0:48:52.0
107 Kelly 0:49:06.3
106 Colley 0:49:20.6
101 Bird 0:49:23.7
117 Jackson 0:50:18.7
111 Newby 0:50:29.6
112 Egglestone 0:51:35.1
105 Leece 0:51:38.5

SS 11 Sllim God 2
Tarmac

Length 12.87miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 0:57:34.7
103 Quine 0:58:53.4
101 Bird 0:59:18.8
104 Collister 0:59:50.1
107 Kelly 0:59:54.8
111 Newby 1:01:12.9
117 Jackson 1:01:18.7
105 Leece 1:02:27.4
112 Egglestone 1:02:53.5
110 Morrison 1:03:25.0

SS 12 Port e Vullen 2
Tarmac

Length 6.49miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 1:03:54.0
101 Bird 1:05:15.7
103 Quine 1:05:19.5
104 Collister 1:06:12.7
107 Kelly 1:06:30.6
111 Newby 1:07:44.2
117 Jackson 1:07:47.0
105 Leece 1:08:47.0
112 Egglestone 1:09:37.5
110 Morrison 1:10:08.6

SS 13 Castletown Mooar
Tarmac

Length 1.79miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 1:05:46.1
101 Bird 1:06:59.4
103 Quine 1:07:15.0
104 Collister 1:08:12.1
107 Kelly 1:08:32.8
111 Newby 1:09:39.2
117 Jackson 1:09:47.1
105 Leece 1:10:41.9
112 Egglestone 1:11:38.0
110 Morrison 1:12:12.3

SS 14 Castle - Rushen
Tarmac

Length 4.99miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 1:10:48.6
101 Bird 1:11:42.3
103 Quine 1:12:21.9
104 Collister 1:13:28.4
107 Kelly 1:13:51.3
111 Newby 1:14:45.6
117 Jackson 1:15:09.5
105 Leece 1:15:42.8
112 Egglestone 1:16:57.0
110 Morrison 1:17:43.4

SS 15 Gibdale 2
Tarmac

Length 2.50miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 1:13:02.8
101 Bird 1:13:48.8
103 Quine 1:14:37.6
104 Collister 1:15:47.2
107 Kelly 1:16:12.4
111 Newby 1:17:05.7
105 Leece 1:18:05.0
112 Egglestone 1:19:19.1
110 Morrison 1:20:11.3
113 Walker 1:20:13.4

SS 16 Chibbanagh 'B'
Tarmac

Length 10.84miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 1:22:50.9
101 Bird 1:23:15.9
103 Quine 1:24:33.2
104 Collister 1:25:43.8
107 Kelly 1:26:15.9
111 Newby 1:27:11.0
105 Leece 1:28:01.9
112 Egglestone 1:29:57.9
113 Walker 1:30:56.9
110 Morrison 1:31:14.7

SS 17 Snuff the Wind 1
Tarmac

Length 3.89miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 1:26:42.7
101 Bird 1:26:58.8
103 Quine 1:28:25.7
104 Collister 1:29:40.3
107 Kelly 1:30:06.5
111 Newby 1:31:03.3
105 Leece 1:31:59.3
113 Walker 1:35:06.4
110 Morrison 1:35:29.9
119 Craine 1:36:25.7

SS 18 .179 (1)
Tarmac

Length 11.77miles
No. Driver Total

101 Bird 1:37:02.8
102 Cannell 1:37:23.5
103 Quine 1:39:07.9
104 Collister 1:40:14.6
107 Kelly 1:41:04.1
111 Newby 1:41:50.8
105 Leece 1:42:43.6
113 Walker 1:46:28.7
110 Morrison 1:46:49.0
119 Craine 1:47:46.0

SS 19 5 Tons Bridge
Tarmac

Length 4.85miles
No. Driver Total

101 Bird 1:41:05.9
102 Cannell 1:41:40.6
103 Quine 1:43:28.0
104 Collister 1:44:45.0
107 Kelly 1:45:39.3
111 Newby 1:46:07.5
105 Leece 1:46:59.4
113 Walker 1:51:05.5
110 Morrison 1:51:22.8
119 Craine 1:52:27.6

SS 20 Kella 1
Tarmac

Length 11.18miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 1:52:11.7
103 Quine 1:54:11.7
104 Collister 1:55:44.5
107 Kelly 1:56:45.5
111 Newby 1:57:10.6
105 Leece 1:58:02.9
110 Morrison 2:02:43.9
119 Craine 2:03:57.0
121 Bainbrough 2:07:19.6
113 Walker 2:07:26.7
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 21 Llim Repap
Tarmac

Length 8.62miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 2:00:21.4
103 Quine 2:02:26.9
104 Collister 2:04:17.1
107 Kelly 2:05:20.1
111 Newby 2:05:37.0
105 Leece 2:06:22.0
110 Morrison 2:11:50.6
119 Craine 2:12:52.0
113 Walker 2:16:08.1
121 Bainbrough 2:16:23.2

SS 22 Snuff the Wind 2
Tarmac

Length 3.89miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 2:04:07.6
103 Quine 2:06:15.0
104 Collister 2:08:21.8
107 Kelly 2:09:05.7
111 Newby 2:09:27.3
105 Leece 2:10:12.9
110 Morrison 2:15:55.8
119 Craine 2:16:56.9
113 Walker 2:20:11.0
121 Bainbrough 2:20:34.6

SS 23 .179 (2)
Tarmac

Length 11.77miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 2:04:07.6
103 Quine 2:06:15.0
104 Collister 2:08:21.8
107 Kelly 2:09:05.7
111 Newby 2:09:27.3
105 Leece 2:10:12.9
110 Morrison 2:15:55.8
119 Craine 2:16:56.9
113 Walker 2:20:11.0
121 Bainbrough 2:20:34.6

SS 24 Staarvey 2
Tarmac

Length 7.22miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 2:11:15.0
103 Quine 2:13:00.5
104 Collister 2:15:15.6
107 Kelly 2:15:54.9
111 Newby 2:16:12.8
105 Leece 2:16:55.3
110 Morrison 2:23:18.1
119 Craine 2:24:00.8
113 Walker 2:27:29.5
121 Bainbrough 2:28:02.2

SS 25 Kella 2
Tarmac

Length 11.18miles
No. Driver Total

102 Cannell 2:11:15.0
103 Quine 2:13:00.5
104 Collister 2:15:15.6
107 Kelly 2:15:54.9
111 Newby 2:16:12.8
105 Leece 2:16:55.3
110 Morrison 2:23:18.1
119 Craine 2:24:00.8
113 Walker 2:27:29.5
121 Bainbrough 2:28:02.2

SS 26 Classic
Tarmac

Length 13.27miles
No. Driver Total

103 Quine 2:25:14.7
102 Cannell 2:26:00.0
104 Collister 2:28:02.2
107 Kelly 2:28:38.4
111 Newby 2:28:53.9
105 Leece 2:29:15.8
110 Morrison 2:36:56.2
119 Craine 2:37:18.6
113 Walker 2:40:34.0
121 Bainbrough 2:41:52.9
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

101 Paul BIRD 17 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
102 Nigel CANNELL 4 12 3 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
103 Steven QUINE 1 4 6 3 8 - 1 - 1 - - - - - -
105 Andrew LEECE 1 4 6 3 5 1 2 1 - - - - - - -
107 Sean KELLY 1 1 1 3 1 8 3 3 - - 2 - 1 - -
106 Steve COLLEY - 1 4 - - 1 1 1 - - 2 - - - -
111 Aaron NEWBY - 1 3 6 1 2 5 1 - 2 - - - - 1
104 George COLLISTER - 1 1 6 4 7 3 - - - - 1 1 - -
108 Martyn JONES - 1 - 1 2 - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
117 Peter JACKSON - - - - 1 1 1 5 2 1 2 - - - 1
113 Kex WALKER - - - - - 2 1 2 4 2 4 4 2 1 -
119 David CRAINE - - - - - 1 1 4 3 2 1 3 1 2 1
112 Stuart EGGLESTONE - - - - - - 3 2 - 5 1 - 1 - -
110 John MORRISON - - - - - - 2 4 6 2 4 1 1 1 -
127 John RICHARDSON - - - - - - - 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 1
121 Stuart BAINBROUGH - - - - - - - 1 3 2 1 2 2 5 -
122 Walter BRIDSON - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - -
126 Kevin JEFFRAY - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 1 -
136 Mark DAVENPORT - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 3 3 1
131 Malcolm MAWDSLEY - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 2
124 Ian CHADWICK - - - - - - - - - - 3 2 2 3 6
114 Andrew HOLMES - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 5
132 Myf OWEN - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1
116 John "RIC"WOOD - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 3
133 David JONES - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
118 Hugh JONES - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 3 1
129 David JONES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
134 Geoff WRIGHT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

101 101 101 102 101 102 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 102 102 1071
102 102 108 106 105 103 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 105 102 102 107 104 105 103 103 1022
106 106 106 103= 106 107 103 103 105 105 111 105 105 102 103 103 102 102 111 104 105 1033
105 105 102 105= 108 105 104 104 104 103 103= 104 111 111 104 104 111 103 102 111 111 1114
108 103 103 108 102 104 117 105 103 107 107= 103 103 103 111 105 103 105 103 105 104 1055
107 104 107 101 104 106 111 107 107 104 105 117 104 104 107 107 104 111 104 107 107 1136
104 107 105 111 103 111 112 112 106 111 104 111 117 107 112 111 105 107 110 110 113 1047
127 117 121 107 117 117 106= 110= 111 119 117 107 127 112 105 112 113 110 107 119 119 1198

103= 108 122 127 113 110 110= 117= 117 117 110 110 119 113 110 113 119 119 113 121 121 1109
 111= 122 127 126 111 112 113 111 112 110 112 112 112 117 113 119 121 126 119 131 110 12110
113= 114= 117 117 112 108 107 106 110 106 113 113 107 110 119 110 110 113 127 127 124 12411
 114= 127= 104 122 110 132 119 113 113 113 119 119 113 127 132 116 126 121 121 124 133 12712
 115= 110 113= 104 107 113 121 131 114 112 118 131 121 124 116 127 124 136 136 118 118 13613
124 121 119= 113 121 119 132 118 121 121 124 121 110 119 124 136 136 116 118 114 127 12614
117 111 124 124 132 124 124 127 119 124 131 118 114 131 134= 124 116 114 116 116 114 11415
126 124 114 121 122 114 131 132 126 126 116 124 118 134 136= 118 129 118 134 136 136 11816
123 119 110 134 127 116 126 126 136 114 121 127 134 118 114 132 131 139 114 133 126 13917
139 112 111 112 114 121 114 114 131 132 126 126 132 116 127 126 114 131 124 134 129 13418

 121= 118 126 123 119 136 118 116= 127 127 114 116= 124 136 126 131 108 124 131 129 116 14619
 122= 126 118 118 124 126 136 121= 116 131 136 136= 126= 132 129= 114 139 127 133 139 134 13320
112 116 116 116 136 138 116 124 118 118 132 114 131= 114 131= 134 127 134 128 146 146 12821

132= 138 112 119 131 118 138 134 133 133 127 134 139 126 118 121 133 129 140 140 139 14022
141= 123 141 139 126 127 134 119 132 136 134 132 116 139 133 128 118 133 126  126= 128 13523
134 136 136 114 134 134 133 136 134 116 133 133 133= 121 128 133 146 140 145 128= 140 14424
133 133 123 136 138 133 139 133= 138 129 129 139 136= 133 139 139 134 146 129  135= 135= 12925

140= 129 145 133 118 131 129 138= 139 134 141 129 140 129 121 140 140 145 139  137=  144= 13726
 144= 132 129 135 128 139 108 139 140 146 139 140 128 128 140 129 145 128 146  144= 13727
146 145 142 142 129 129 127 128 128 139 140 146 129 140 146 137 128 135 144  145=28
136 142 132 128 145 123 140 129 129 140 128 128 146 137 143 146 143 137 135 14329
135 141 133= 146 140 142 141 141 141 141 146 137 135 146 135 143 135 143 143 11330
128 139 146= 141 116 128 128 140 146 128 135 135 137 135 137 135 137 144 13731
142 134 135 140 123 146 146 146 137 137 137 143 143 143 144 108= 14432
145 140 138 138 142 140 137 142 135 135 143 108= 108= 108= 108= 145=33
138 128 140 145 139 141 143 137 143 143 108= 145= 145= 145= 145= 14434
110= 135 134 144 133 101 135 135 124 108= 145= 144 144 14435
116= 113 128 132 146 135 142 143 108= 145= 14436
118= 143= 143 129 141 143 105 108= 145= 14437
119= 146= 137= 137 135 137 145 145= 14438
129= 144 139= 110= 137 145 144 14439
137= 137 144= 143= 144 14440
143= 131 131 131 14341
13142

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.

Issued at 19:30 on 22 September 2012 16 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

23 24 25 26

105 1031
103= 1052
111= 1113
107 1074
104 1045
119 1136
102 1197
113 1108
110 1219
127 13610
121 12411
124 11412
118 12613
136 11814
114 12915
126 10216
133 13317
129 14618
146 13419
140 12820
139 13921
128 14022
134 13523
135 14424
144 13725
13726
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

101 101 101 101 101 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 101 101 102 102 1021
102 102 102 102 106 106 103 103 103 103 103 101 101 101 101 101 101 102 102 103 103 1032
106 106 106 106 102 105 106 106 104 104 101 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 104 104 1043
105 105 105 105 105 103 104 104 106 107 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 107 107 1074
108 104 108 103 108 107 107 107 107 106 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 111 111 1115
107 103 103 108 103 108 117 117 101 101 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 105 105 1056
104 107 107 107 107 104 111 111 117 117 117 117 117 117 105 105 105 105 105 110 110 1107
127 108 104 104 104 117 108 101 111 111 105 105 105 105 112 112 113 113 113 119 119 1198

103= 117 117 117 117 111 101 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 110 113 110 110 110 121 113 1139
111= 127 127 127 127 112 112 113 113 105 110 110 110 110 113 110 119 119 119 113 121 12110
113= 114 122 122 122 121 121 121 105 113 113 113 113 113 119 119 114 121 121 114 114 11411
114= 122 121 121 121 124 113 124 110 110 119 119 119 119 121 114 121 126 114 127 127 12712
115= 111 114 111 111 114 124 110 121 121 121 121 121 121 114 121 126 114 126 126 126 13613
124 124 124 114 114 127 114 114 114 119 114 114 114 114 126 127 127 127 127 136 136 12614
117 121 111 124 124 113 110 119 119 114 126 126 126 126 127 126 136 136 136 118 118 11815
126 112 126 126 113 101 119 105 126 126 127 127 127 127 132 132 118 118 118 116 116 13416
123 126 112 112 112 110 126 126 127 127 132 132 132 132 118 118 116 116 116 134 134 13317
139 123 110 113 126 119 132 132 132 132 118 118 118 118 136 136 134 134 134 133 133 12418

121= 110 113 119 119 126 127 127 136 136 136 136 136 136 116 116 133 133 133 124 124 13919
122= 113 119 123 110 132 105 118 118 118 116 116 116 116 134 134 139 139 124 139 129 12920
112 139 123 118 118 136 136 136 116 116 134 134 134 134 133 133 124 124 139 129 139 14021

132= 132 118 116 136 118 118 116 134 134 133 133 133 133 139 139 129 129 129 140 140 12822
141= 133 141 141 123 116 116 138 138 133 129 139 139 139 129 124 140 140 140 128 128 14623
134 119 136 136 132 138 138 134 133 139 139 129 129 129 140 129 128 128 128 146 146 13524
133 141 116 110 134 134 134 133 139 129 140 140 140 140 124 140 146 146 146 143 135 14425

140= 136 132 133 116 123 133 139 129 140 128 128 128 124 128 128 137 137 143 135 14426
144= 118 133 134 138 133 139 129 140 128 141 124 124 128 146 146 143 143 135 13127
136 134 140 132 133 139 129 140 128 141 124 146 146 146 137 137 135 135 131 14528
135 140 134 139 141 129 140 128 141 146 146 137 137 137 143 143 131 131 145 14429
128 138 138 140 140 140 128 141 146 124 137 143 143 143 135 135 108 145 14430
142 116 142 142 139 142 141 142 124 137 143 135 135 135 131 131 145 14431
145 142 145 138 145 128 142 146 143 143 135 131 131 131 108 108 14432
138 128 129 145 142 141 146 143 137 135 108 108 108 108 145 14533
110= 135 139 128 128 146 143 108 135 108 131 145 145 145 144 14434
116= 145 128 129 129 143 137 137 108 131 145 144 144 14435
118= 129 144 144 144 137 135 135 131 145 14436
119= 144 143 143 143 135 145 145 145 14437
129= 143 135 146 146 145 144 144 14438
137= 137 146 137 137 144 131 13139
143= 146 137 135 135 13140
146 131 131 131 13141
13142
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Dukes Stages Rally
Thursday 20th September - Saturday 22nd September 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

23 24 25 26

102 102 102 1031
103 103 103 1022
104 104 104 1043
107 107 107 1074
111 111 111 1115
105 105 105 1056
110 110 110 1107
119 119 119 1198
113 113 113 1139
121 121 121 12110
114 114 114 11411
127 127 127 13612
136 136 136 12613
126 126 126 11814
118 118 118 13415
134 134 134 12416
133 124 124 13317
124 133 133 13918
139 139 139 12919
129 129 129 14020
140 140 140 12821
128 128 128 14622
146 146 146 13523
135 135 135 14424
144 144 14425
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